NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15 results

Do you utilize any of the on-campus recreation facilities, programs, or services?

= INational Average 14-15

Yes
No
Total Respondents

83.50%
16.50%
21860

—Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

86.69%
13.31%
278

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: - Self
confidence
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14—15— 2.21 0.07 0.711425437.94% 16.84%
Dynamic Project Segment 22001145' | 2.28 — 067 17240.12% 12.21%
®INational Average 14- __Dynamic Project Segment
15 2014-2015
Definitely 37.94% 40.12%
Somewhat 45.22% 47.67%
Not at all 16.84% 12.21%
Total Respondents 14254 172

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -
Sense of adventure
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15— 1.99 0.19* 0.771417828.62% 29.96%
ARG [P0t S mishi: 22001145' | 2.18 —  0.74 17137.43% 19.88%
* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05
®National Average 14- ““Dynamic Project Segment

15 2014-2015

Definitely 28.62% 37.43%

Somewhat 41.42% 42.69%

Not at all 29.96% 19.88%

Total Respondents 14178 171

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -
Athletic ability
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15 — 2.33 0.01 0.681423744.89% 12.19%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 | 2.34 0.67 17344.51% 10.98%

®National Average —_Dynamic Project Segment

14-15 2014-2015
Definitely 44.89% 44.51%
Somewhat 42.92% 44.51%
Not at all 12.19% 10.98%

Total Respondents 14237 173



NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15 results

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Concentration

National Average 14-15 |

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
23.34%

19.41%

Mean Difference Std Dev
2.08 0.06 0.74 14160 31.44%

2.14 0.72 17033.53%

__Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

®INational Average 14-15

31.44% 33.53%
45.22% 47.06%
23.34% 19.41%

14160 170

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Fitness level
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
National Average 14-15— 2.43 0.05  0.641423551.41%  8.55%
2.48 0.63 16955.03%  7.10%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

__Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

= INational Average 14-15

51.41% 55.03%
40.04% 37.87%
8.55% 7.10%
14235 169

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Respect for others

National Average 14-15 i

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

From your participatio

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
29.56%

23.39%

Mean Difference Std Dev
2.00 0.11 0.77 14170 29.75%

2.11 0.75 17134.50%

™ National Average 14-15 “Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

29.75% 34.50%
40.69% 42.11%
29.56% 23.39%

14170 171

n in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Multicultural awareness

National Average 14-15 —

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
42.47%

38.95%

Mean Difference Std Dev
1.81 0.12 0.7914136 23.27%

1.92 0.84 17231.40%

®National Average 14-15 _Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

23.27% 31.40%
34.27% 29.65%
42.47% 38.95%

14136 172



NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15 results

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Sense of belonging/association
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 2.01 0.77 17229.65% 29.07%

P National Average 14-15 __Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 25.98% 29.65%
Somewhat 41.44% 41.28%

Not at all 32.58% 29.07%

Total Respondents 14155 172

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Communication skills
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15— 1.76 0.12* 0.76 1414519.85% 43.37%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 1.89 e 0.78 17025.29% 36.47%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

= INational Average 14-15 __Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 19.85% 25.29%
Somewhat 36.78% 38.24%

Not at all 43.37% 36.47%

Total Respondents 14145 170

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Balance/coordination
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15 — 2.17 0.08 0.711418035.53% 18.31%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 2.26 0.70 17240.70% 15.12%

™ National Average 14-15 “Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 35.53% 40.70%
Somewhat 46.16% 44.19%

Not at all 18.31% 15.12%

Total Respondents 14180 172

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Physical strength
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15 — 2.43 -0.01 0.66 14172 52.06% 9.32%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 | 2.42 0.64 17150.29%  8.19%

®National Average 14-15 _Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 52.06% 50.29%
Somewhat 38.62% 41.52%
Not at all 9.32% 8.19%

Total Respondents 14172 171



NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15 results

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Problem solving skills

National Average 14-15 —

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
46.41%

37.79%

Mean Difference Std Dev
1.70 0.15* 0.74 14097 16.55%

1.85 0.77 17223.26%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

__Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

®INational Average 14-15

16.55% 23.26%
37.04% 38.95%
46.41% 37.79%

14097 172

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Feeling of well-being

National Average 14-15 —

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 |

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
7.61%

5.78%

Mean Difference Std Dev
2.47 0.00 0.63 14257 54.73%

2.47 0.61 17353.18%

__Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

= INational Average 14-15

54.73% 53.18%
37.66% 41.04%
7.61% 5.78%
14257 173

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: - Time

management skills

National Average 14-15 s

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

From your participatio

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
25.20%

19.54%

Mean Difference Std Dev
2.08 0.09 0.76 14169 33.55%

2.17 0.73 17436.78%

™ National Average 14-15 “Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

33.55% 36.78%
41.24% 43.68%
25.20% 19.54%

14169 174

n in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Group cooperation skills

National Average 14-15 |

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
41.03%

36.63%

Mean Difference Std Dev
1.81 0.05 0.77 14097 21.83%

1.86 0.76 17222.67%

®National Average 14-15 _Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

21.83% 22.67%
37.14% 40.70%
41.03% 36.63%

14097 172



NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15 results

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Ability to get a good night's sleep
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 2.12 0.78 17236.63% 25.00%

P National Average 14-15 __Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 34.28% 36.63%
Somewhat 40.54% 38.37%

Not at all 25.18% 25.00%

Total Respondents 14205 172

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Leadership skills
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15— 1.69 0.10 0.76 14080 18.45% 49.12%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 1.80 e 0.78 17321.97% 42.20%

= INational Average 14-15 __Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 18.45% 21.97%
Somewhat 32.43% 35.84%

Not at all 49.12% 42.20%

Total Respondents 14080 173

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Ability to multi-task
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15 — 1.89 0.08 0.781412025.70% 36.75%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 1.97 0.74 17325.43% 28.90%

™ National Average 14-15 “Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 25.70% 25.43%
Somewhat 37.55% 45.66%

Not at all 36.75% 28.90%

Total Respondents 14120 173

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Stress management
Mean Difference Std Dev N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank

National Average 14-15 — 2.34 0.13* 0.701417547.25% 13.26%

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015 2.47 0.63 17153.80%  7.02%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

®National Average 14-15 _Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely 47.25% 53.80%
Somewhat 39.49% 39.18%
Not at all 13.26% 7.02%

Total Respondents 14175 171



NASPA Consortium: Cam

pus Recreation 2014-15 results

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -
Ability to develop friendships

National Average 14-15 —

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
34.48%

25.43%

Mean Difference Std Dev
1.93 0.14* 0.79 14104 27.64%

2.08 0.76 17332.95%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

®INational Average 14-15

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

__Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

27.64% 32.95%
37.88% 41.62%
34.48% 25.43%

14104 173

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Weight control

National Average 14-15 p|

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
17.25%

11.56%

Mean Difference Std Dev
2.21 0.06 0.71 14204 38.18%

2.27 0.66 17338.73%

__Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

= INational Average 14-15

38.18% 38.73%
44.57% 49.71%
17.25% 11.56%

14204 173

From your participation in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Overall health

National Average 14-15 |

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

From your participatio

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
6.66%

6.40%

Mean Difference Std Dev
2.48 0.03 0.62 14194 54.55%

2.51 0.62 17257.56%

™ National Average 14-15 “Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

54.55% 57.56%
38.78% 36.05%
6.66% 6.40%
14194 172

n in Campus Recreation, do you feel you have increased or improved your: -

Academic performance

National Average 14-15 —

Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

Definitely
Somewhat

Not at all

Total Respondents

N Top 1Bottom 1 Rank
31.71%

22.62%

Mean Difference Std Dev
1.92 0.15* 0.7411779 23.85%

2.07 0.72 16829.76%

* Indicates statistical significance, p < .05

®National Average 14-15 _Dynamic Project Segment 2014-2015

23.85% 29.76%
44.44% 47.62%
31.71% 22.62%

11779 168



NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15 results

Below are the segments included in the results that contain multiple projects.

T National Average 14-15

Florida Atlantic University - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15
Massachusetts Institute of Technology - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15
Michigan Technological University - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15
North Carolina State University - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15

Sam Houston State University - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15
Samford University - Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014 - 2015

Slippery Rock University - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15

Stony Brook University - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15

University of Akron - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15

University of Illinois at Chicago - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15
University of Oklahoma - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15

University of Richmond - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15

University of South Florida-St. Petersburg - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15
University of Tennessee - Knoxville - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15
University of Washington - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15

Western Oregon University - NASPA Consortium: Campus Recreation 2014-15



